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STATEMENT of Me Public Debt of the lower part of Canada, as authorized by Acts or
Ordinances of thu late Province of Lower Canada.

Act or Ordinance.

10&11 Geo.4,ch.28.

1 Vm. 4, chap. 11.

2 Wm. 4, chapI. 6.

Ord. i Vic. ch). 23,
Ord. 3 Vic. chap. 28,

Ord. 4 Vic. chap. 12.

<Od. 3 Vic.chap.2 0 ,

Cy.
£10000

SERVICE.

For enlarging an'd impro.
ving tihe lLrbour of
M\optreul,.

100001To continue same work.

15000

22575
23000

5000

17000

35000

do

do

do

For completing and work.
ing (he Steam Drediging
VesseL1

For furi lier continuilig tht
improvement of the lIar-
bour of Monllivill.

For com¢sq3eting the Cham.
bly Canal.

Cy'.
£10000

10000

15000

22575,
19900

i 5oo

35000

Rate of Interest

per annum.

_--j __

2500 at 5 p. c.
2500) " 5k "
4000 " b1 Il
1000 e' 6 14

6500
4700
3800

15900
4000

de 5
4 6

c'
<'6
'<6
c'8

c 8 et

d 6 44

REMARKS.

To be r(denmed rroni the
'ruila, &c. %ýIlseer the
p roccelis su uy lie 811<li -

cient fçr tlat purpose.
I terest piahl by the Pro.
vince in the msean timse.

do do

do do

do do

Only apçortlon of thiaican
lias yeLtbeen reported -
Redemption and Interest
provided for as above.

The same remark.

No loa as yet reported,
but the works are pro-
ceeding.

The Province liable for
principal and interest, of
whicht £15,000,10 redee.
mable on 1st July, 1848,
and £25,000 on the 1st
July, 1849, to be repaid
out of the Public Funids
from Toils received,

Total amount outstanding in the lower part of the Province
of Canada, as reported by the Commissioners up to
this date. .. .. ,. .. £113975 0 0 Currency. Sterling.

Ditto in the upper part of the Province, .. .. 213671 11 2JCy. and £869650 0 0
Total aiount of Public, Debt of United Canada, as re-

ported up to this date, .. .. ,. £327646 11 2¾Cy. aud £869650 o 0

Of wliclh £ 5500 O 0
228206 il 2¾

5000 0 0
4700 0 0
7800 0 10
2500 0 0

73940 O 0

Crand Total£ 327646 11 2j

Cuïrency, is at 8 per cent Interest.
ci 6 d'

de'" 5 '
''5¾'

d' Payable in Canada, and £869650 0 O Sterling, at 6 per cent.
Interest, payable in England.
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