STATEMENT of the Public Debt of the lower part of Canada, as authorized by Acts or Appendix (B.)

Ordinances of the late Province of Lower Canada.

25th June.

Act or Ordinance.	Amount granted.	SERVICE.	Sums raised by Debenture or Certificate.	Rate of Interest	REMARKS.
10&11 Geo.4,ch.28.	Cy. £10000	For enlarging and improving the Harbour of Montreal.	Cy. £10000	2500 at 5 p. c. 2500 " 51 " 4000 " 5½ " 1000 " 6"	To be redeemed from the Tolls, &c. whenever the proceens may be sufficient for that purpose. Interest paid by the Province in the mean time.
1 Wm. 4, chap. 11.	10000	To continue same work.	10000	6500 " 6 "	do do
2 Wm. 4, chap. 6.	15000	qo ,	1 5000	4700 "5½ " 3800 " 5½ "	do do
Ord. 1 Vic. chap. 23. Ord. 3 Vic. chap. 28.			22575 19900	15900 " 6 " 4000 " 8 "	do do Only a portion of this loan has yet been reported — Redemption and interest provided for as above.
do. do.	5000	For completing and work- ing the Steam Dredging Vessel.		«g «	The same remark.
Ord. 4 Vic. chap. 12.	17000	For further continuing the improvement of the Harbour of Montreal.		•••••	No loan as yet reported, but the works are pro- ceeding.
() <sub>td.</sub> 3 Vic. chap. 20.	35000	For completing the Chambly Canal.	35000	"6"	The Province liable for principal and interest, of which £15,000 is redeemable on 1st July, 1848, and £25,000 on the 1st July, 1849, to be repaid out of the Public Funds from Tolls received.

```
Total amount outstanding in the lower part of the Province of Canada, as reported by the Commissioners up to
                                                                                      £113975 0
                                                                                                            o Currency.
                                                                                                                                     Sterling.
Ditto in the upper part of the Province,

Total amount of Public Debt of United Canada, as re-
norted up to this date,
                                                                                         213671 11
                                                                                                                       and £869650
                                                                                      £327646 11
                                                                                                            2¼ Cy.
                                                                                                                        aud £869650
                                                                                             est.
```

Of which	£ 5500	0	0	Currency, is at	8	per cent Intere
	228206	11	24	"	6	16
	5000			"	57	(e
i.		0	0	€¢	57 54	6r
	7800	0	0	40	5 🕏	"
	2500	0	0	16	54	"
	73940	Ò	0	"	5	"

Grand Total £327646 11 24

Payable in Canada, and £869650 0 0 Sterling, at 6 per cent. Interest, payable in England.

JOHN H. DUNN, H. M. R. G.